

MC-848/23

Order Dt- 22.01.2024

Today is fixed for hearing and further order.

Petitioner files hazira.

None moves.

The case is adjourned today.

To- 22/02/2024 for hearing and further order.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah