

**Misc. Crl. Case No.848 of 2023(CIS Reg. no. 848/23)**

CNR No. : WBHW04-005202-2023

**Order dated: 22/04/26**

Today is fixed for show cause by the applicant .

Applicant takes no step.

None moved on repeated calls.

As such, the instant case is dismissed for non-prosecution.

Note it in the relevant register.

D/C

CJM, Howrah

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah  
(J.O. Code WB 01022)

